RESOLUTION NO. R2024x20
TOWN OF BELVIDERE
WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZES THAT SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION
TO THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS FOR FUNDING
TO CONSTRUCT/INSTALL A "SPLASH PAD" AT THE BELVIDERE COMMUNITY
POOL

WHEREAS, the **Town of Belvidere** desires to apply for and obtain a grant from the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for approximately \$ to carry out a project to "Construct/Install a Splash Pad at the Belvidere Community Pool";

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that:

- 1) the Town of Belvidere does hereby authorize the application for such a grant; and
- 2) recognizes and accepts that the Department may offer a lesser or greater amount of funding and therefore, upon receipt of the grant agreement from the Department of Community Affairs, does further authorize the execution of any such grant agreement; and also, upon receipt of the fully executed agreement for the Department, does further authorize the expenditure of funds pursuant to the terms of the agreement between the

Town of Belvidere and the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the persons whose names, titles and signatures appear below are authorized to sign the application and that they or their successors in said titles and authorized to sign the agreement and any other documents necessary in connection therewith:

Teresa A. Yeisley, Municipal Clerk/Administrator	Kathleen B. Miers, Mayor
Signature	Signature
Certifica I, Teresa A. Yeisley, Municipal Clerk/Administrate the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the B held on February 26, 2024.	or, Town of Belvidere, do hereby certify that
Teresa A. Yeisley, RMC/CPM Municipal Clerk/Administrator	(Seal)